
Athletic paperwork will now be filled out online @ www.athleticclearance.com 

St Lucie West Centennial Eagles Coaches Sheet 

Athletic Director – Blake Combs – michael.combs@stlucieschools.org  

 
 

 

Fall Sports 

Bowling Coach Russell Bolig russell.bolig@stlucieschools.org 

Cross Country Jackie Kevin Perry jackie.perry@stlucieschools.org 

Girls Golf Susan Helms Smith susan.helms@stlucieschools.org 
Boys Golf Steven Wyder Steven.wyder@stlucieschools.org 
Football Jacob Turay Jacob.turay@stlucieschools.org 
Swimming Amanda Bevacqua Amanda.bevaqua@stlucieschools.org  
Volleyball Lauren Ruby Lauren.ruby@stlucieschools.org 
Football Sideline 
Cheer Shauna Mathison shauna.mathison@stlucieschools.org 

 
Winter Sports 

Boys Basketball Chris Carannante christopher.carannante@stlucieschools.org 
Girls Basketball Jesse Stewart Jstewart_11@yahoo.com  
Basketball Sideline 
Cheer Jane Ingram Jane.ingram@stlucieschools.org  
Boys Soccer Doug Black doug.black@stlucieschools.org 

Girls Soccer 
Armando 
Sotoconcepcion Armando.sotoconcepcion@stlucieschools.org  

Boys Wrestling Troy Surloff Troy.surloff@stlucieschools.org 
Girls Wrestling Troy Surloff Troy.surloff@stlucieschools.org 
Girls Weightlifting Rebeca Stephenson Rctraining3@gmail.com 

 
Spring Sports 

Baseball Victor Garcia vicgarcia227@gmail.com  
Softball Richard Vasquez Richard.vasquez@stlucieschools.org 
Tennis (B/G) Aaron Oliveira Aaron.oliveira@stlucieschools.org 
Track & Field James Aldridge jamesjuald@gmail.com  
Flag Football Brenton Kappler brenton.kappler@stlucieschools.org 
Beach Volleyball Jarrah Garner Jarrah.garner@stlucieschools.org 
Unified Track Maryse Joseph maryse.joseph@stlucieschools.org 
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